Mary Anne suggested the Board watch the news this evening 

about the viewing of pornography in the Rochester Library System.  Our policy was 

discussed. 

COMMITTEE REPORTS  

Finance Committee    

Kenneth Dunkel Legacy:  Resolution for the disposition of legacy from the 

estate of Kenneth Dunkel of $444,741.13 (four hundred and forty-four thousand, seven 

hundred and forty-one dollars and thirteen cents) as follows: 

$100,000         in a 6 month CD at H.S.B.C. 

$100,000         in a 7 month CD at First Niagara Bank 

$100,000         in an 8 month CD at Bank of America